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NOTICE OF AWARD 

 

DATE:   September 5, 2023 

PROJECT:  RFP #2023-06 – Smith Road Pump Station Project  

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on August 17, 2023, the City of Scappoose announced the final rankings 
for the above referenced procurement and issued a Notice of Intent to Award. At the September 5, 2023 
Scappoose City Council meeting, City Council awarded the contract to Rotschy, Inc.  

 
Sincerely, 

 

Charlotte Baker, MPA 
Contract Administrator 
City of Scappoose 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Emailed to the following:  

Mark Erickson, Rotschy, Inc., mark.erickson@rotschyinc.com  

Travis Tormanen, PE, Windsor Engineers, ttormanen@windsorengineers.com  

Stephen Price, Romtec, Inc., sprice@romtec.com 

Ben Cooper, Romtec, Inc. bcooper@romtec.com  

CC: 

Alexandra Rains, City Manager, arains@scappoose.gov  

Dave Sukau, Public Works Director, dsukau@scappoose.gov  

Kevin Turner, Wastewater Treatment Supervisor, kturner@scappoose.gov  

Chris Negelspach, City Engineer, cnegelspach@scappoose.gov  

Susan Reeves, City Recorder, sreeves@scappoose.gov  
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